QUICK REFERENCE GUIDE
ICD-9 DIAGNOSTIC CODES

There may be eye health issues that can be referred to and managed by an
optometrist. The ICD-9 codes below outline the different types of conditions that
doctors are able to assess and/or manage.

These are the conditions that can be referred to an optometrist, and they fall under
the category of medically necessary care that our doctors can provide.

250
360
361
362
363

364
365
366
367

368
369
370
371

372

Diabetes 373

Disorders of the Globe 374

Retinal Detachments & Defect 375

Other Retinal Disorder

Chorioretinal Inflammation & 376

Scars & Other Disorders of 377

Choroid

Disorder of Iris & Ciliary Body 378

Glaucoma

Cataract 379

Disorder of Refraction & /84

Accommodation

Visual Disturbances 870

Blindness & Low Vision 871

Keratitis 918

Cornea Opacity & other

Disorder of the Cornea 930
V70.5

Disorder of the Conjunctiva

Inflammation of the Eyelids
Other Disorders of Eyelids

Disorders of the Lacrimal
System

Disorders of the Orbit

Disorders of Optic Nerve &
Visual Pathways

Strabismus & other Disorders
of Binocular Eye Movements

Other Disorders of the Eye

Symptoms involving Head &
Neck

Open Wound of Ocular Adnexa
Open Wound of Eyeball

Superficial Injury of Eye &
Adnexa

Foreign Body on External Eye

Health examination of defined
subpopulation

For additional information,
visit optometrists.ab.ca.



