

QUICK REFERENCE GUIDE

ICD-9 DIAGNOSTIC CODES

There may be eye health issues that can be referred to and managed by an optometrist. The ICD-9 codes below outline the different types of conditions that doctors are able to assess and/or manage.

These are the conditions that can be referred to an optometrist, and they fall under the category of medically necessary care that our doctors can provide.

250	Diabetes	373	Inflammation of the Eyelids
360	Disorders of the Globe	374	Other Disorders of Eyelids
361	Retinal Detachments & Defect	375	Disorders of the Lacrimal System
362	Other Retinal Disorder	376	Disorders of the Orbit
363	Chorioretinal Inflammation & Scars & Other Disorders of Choroid	377	Disorders of Optic Nerve & Visual Pathways
364	Disorder of Iris & Ciliary Body	378	Strabismus & other Disorders of Binocular Eye Movements
365	Glaucoma	379	Other Disorders of the Eye
366	Cataract	784	Symptoms involving Head & Neck
367	Disorder of Refraction & Accommodation	870	Open Wound of Ocular Adnexa
368	Visual Disturbances	871	Open Wound of Eyeball
369	Blindness & Low Vision	918	Superficial Injury of Eye & Adnexa
370	Keratitis	930	Foreign Body on External Eye
371	Cornea Opacity & other Disorder of the Cornea	V70.5	Health examination of defined subpopulation
372	Disorder of the Conjunctiva		

For additional information,
visit optometrists.ab.ca.

